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Tonacliffe Primary School’s teams have been  

performing brilliantly in our recent sporting 

events!  

Our Year 3 & 4 and our Year 5 & 6 dodgeball teams 

both won the FUNDA school games trophies! 

Well done to all of our competing teams and thank 

you to Coach Abbott for running our clubs and 

competitions! 

Pink Class warmed themselves up in a 

chilly Forest School session with a cup 

of hot chocolate last week. 

Frank the lollipop man came to school to help our 

Year 1 children in their Right Start pedestrian 

training course.  

The children learned about how to prepare to 

cross the roads safely, this included taking down 

hoods to see the road clearly and a reminder not 

to cross roads whilst distracted by headphones or 

mobile devices. 



Nursery:                    Charlie H. 

Green Class:           Evie R. 

Pink Class:           Finley D. 

White Class:                 Sebastian R. 

Red Class:           Lilly R. 

Yellow Class:          Alfie T. 

Orange Class :         Henry H. 

Lime Class:           Oliver A. 

Turquoise Class:           Otis O. 

Gold Class:          Millie B, Evie M, Emily M. 

Purple Class:           Aaron P. 

                            

Ash: 282 

Oak: 345 

Hazel: 367 

Willow: 331 

Well done 

to the Hazel Team who are this 

week’s winners! 

  

  
 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; here 

are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                        Yellow Class:         94.3% 

Green Class:   97.5%          Orange Class:        92.7% 

Pink Class:   95.8%            Lime Class:             97.5% 

White Class:  95.8%           Turquoise Class:     98.1% 

Red Class:  96.7%           Gold Class:               98.3% 

                                              Purple Class:           92.1% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 23rd January is: 95.2% 

 

Maisy P-R. 

For making sure every-

one is included! 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

Monday 2nd February: Nurture parenting course– 1:15-3:15pm. 

 

Tuesday 3rd February: Yellow Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am 
prompt. 

 

Tuesday 3rd February: Pink Class library visit. 

 

Wednesday 4th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Thursday 5th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Friday 6th February: Year 6 Robinwood trip. 

 

Monday 9th February: Nurture parenting course– 1:15-3:15pm. 

 

Tuesday 10th February: Purple Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am 
prompt. 

 

Wednesday 11th February: Nursery-Valentine’s party– parents welcome– 2:30pm. 

 

Thursday 12th February: Non-uniform day. 

Thursday 12th February: Reception children vision screening. 

Thursday 12th February: Spring Disco– Reception– Year 3– 3:45-5pm. Years 4-6—5:15-

6:30pm. 

 

Friday 13th February: International Book Giving Day. 

Friday 13th February: Chinese New Year party– Green & Pink Classes– parents wel-
come– 2:30pm. 

Friday 13th February: School closes for half term. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 23rd February: School reopens for Spring Term 2. 

Monday 23rd February: Nurture parenting course– 1:15-3:15pm. 

 

Tuesday 24th February: Parents’ evening– 3:45-6:05pm. 

 

Wednesday 25th February: Nursery parents’ meetings afternoon– 1-3pm. 

 

Thursday 26th February: Parents’ evening– 3:45-6:05pm. 

 

Tuesday 3rd March: Turquoise Class library visit. 

 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day. 

 

Monday 9th March: Easter Raffle numbers go on sale. 

Monday 9th March: Nurture parenting course– 1:15-3:15pm. 

 

Tuesday 10th March: Green Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

Monday 16th March: Nurture parenting course– 1:15-3:15pm. 

 

Tuesday 17th March: Pink Class library visit. 

Tuesday 17th March: Rocksteady concert– parents welcome- Tuesday lessons-2:30pm 
prompt. 

 

Thursday 19th March: Rocksteady concert– parents welcome– Thursday lessons 9:15am 
prompt. 

 

Friday 20th March: Green Class library visit. 

 

Tuesday 24th March: Class & Team photos. 

Tuesday 24th March: Pink Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

Friday 27th March: Easter raffle. 

Friday 27th March: Last day of Spring Term 2. 

 

Monday 13th April: School reopens for Summer 1. 






